Year
1899
1900
1905
1906
1916
1917
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957

WAUKESHA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION

President Name
M.S. Griswold
T.E. Ryan
A.J. Dopp
A. W. Haight
Edward D. Walsh
Newton W. Evans
Timothy Cronin
Timothy Cronin
Timothy Cronin
John Buckley
G. Holmes Daubner

G. Holmes Daubner
Al Shannon
Al Shannon
Al Shannon
Donald B. Malone
Albert N. Coombs
Henry Lockney
Henry Lockney
Henry Lockney
Marcus Jacobson
Austin Baird
Richard Hunter
Donald B. Malone
Marcus A. Jacobson
Marcus A. Jacobson
Marcus A. Jacobson
Henry Lockney
Henry Lockney
Henry Lockney
Henry Lockney
John C. Love
John C. Love
Alvin Brendemuehl
Elmer Kletzien
John Buckley
Richard Hippenmeyer
Hilbert W. Dahms
Vincent H. Collins
William E. Gramling
George Johnson, Jr.
Homer Williams
Leon Brenner
Vilas Rasmussen
James D'Amato
Nicholas M. Inzeo

PAST PRESIDENTS

Year
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

President Name
Clayton A. Cramer
Cryrus D. Shabaz
Robert T. McGraw
Harold Wollenzien
William Kingston
Glenn Davis
A. Warren Cahill
Robert W. Haight
Herbert L. Blackstone

Howard E. Halaska
Charles J. Herro
Donald Tikalsky

Harry Fryatt
Daniel Kraemer
John Buckley
John Tyson
William F. Reilly
Patrick L. Snyder
Casey Andringa
John Carr
James Steimel
Paul Binzak
Kenneth Ehlenbach
Ross Langill
Gerald J. Flood
E. John Raasch
Terrence P. Cahill
Joseph Melendes
Daniel Kile
John Macy
Linda McKenize Georgeson
J. Steven Tikalsky
Michael J. Lauer
James R. Kieffer
Patrick C. Haughney
Cheryl Gemingani
Paul Reilly
H. Stanley Riffle
William Domina
Jacob Schwei
Jennifer Wall
James Dunlap
Samuel Benedict
Kathy Gutenkunst
Brian Carroll
Paul Bonneson



Year
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020
2021

WAUKESHA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION
PAST PRESIDENTS

President Name
C. Michael Hausman

Eric Love
Mac Davis
Marjorie Wendt
Dan Habeck
Douglas Swanson
Christine D'Angelo
Michelle Martin
Craig Kuhary
Lori Fabian
Linda Coyle
Sarah Ponath
Ron Sonderhouse
Amie Freiman
Thomas Hofbauer
Jesse Blocher

David Muth
Jessica Klein



