

**WAUKESHA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION  
PAST PRESIDENTS**

<u>Year</u>	<u>President Name</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>President Name</u>
1899	M.S. Griswold	1958	Clayton A. Cramer
1900	T.E. Ryan	1959	Cyrus D. Shabaz
1905	A. J. Dopp	1960	Robert T. McGraw
1906	A. W. Haight	1961	Harold Wollenzien
1916	Edward D. Walsh	1962	William Kingston
1917	Newton W. Evans	1963	Glenn Davis
1919	Timothy Cronin	1964	A. Warren Cahill
1920	Timothy Cronin	1965	Robert W. Haight
1921	Timothy Cronin	1966	Herbert L. Blackstone
1922	John Buckley	1967	Howard E. Halaska
1923	G. Holmes Daubner	1968	Charles J. Herro
1924	G. Holmes Daubner	1969	Donald Tikalsky
1925	Al Shannon	1970	Harry Fryatt
1926	Al Shannon	1971	Daniel Kraemer
1927	Al Shannon	1972	John Buckley
1928	Donald B. Malone	1973	John Tyson
1929	Albert N. Coombs	1974	William F. Reilly
1930	Henry Lockney	1975	Patrick L. Snyder
1931	Henry Lockney	1976	Casey Andringa
1932	Henry Lockney	1977	John Carr
1933	Marcus Jacobson	1978	James Steimel
1934	Austin Baird	1979	Paul Binzak
1935	Richard Hunter	1980	Kenneth Ehlenbach
1936	Donald B. Malone	1981	Ross Langill
1937	Marcus A. Jacobson	1982	Gerald J. Flood
1938	Marcus A. Jacobson	1983	E. John Raasch
1939	Marcus A. Jacobson	1984	Terrence P. Cahill
1940	Henry Lockney	1985	Joseph Melendes
1941	Henry Lockney	1986	Daniel Kile
1942	Henry Lockney	1987	John Macy
1943	Henry Lockney	1988	Linda McKenize Georgeson
1944	John C. Love	1989	J. Steven Tikalsky
1945	John C. Love	1990	Michael J. Lauer
1946	Alvin Brendemuehl	1991	James R. Kieffer
1947	Elmer Kletzien	1992	Patrick C. Haughney
1948	John Buckley	1993	Cheryl Gemingani
1949	Richard Hippenmeyer	1994	Paul Reilly
1950	Hilbert W. Dahms	1995	H. Stanley Riffle
1951	Vincent H. Collins	1996	William Domina
1952	William E. Gramling	1997	Jacob Schwei
1952	George Johnson, Jr.	1998	Jennifer Wall
1953	Homer Williams	1999	James Dunlap
1954	Leon Brenner	2000	Samuel Benedict
1955	Vilas Rasmussen	2001	Kathy Gutenkunst
1956	James D'Amato	2002	Brian Carroll
1957	Nicholas M. Inzeo	2003	Paul Bonneson

**WAUKESHA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION  
PAST PRESIDENTS**

<b><u>Year</u></b>	<b><u>President Name</u></b>
2004	C. Michael Hausman
2005	Eric Love
2006	Mac Davis
2007	Marjorie Wendt
2008	Dan Habeck
2009	Douglas Swanson
2010	Christine D'Angelo
2011	Michelle Martin
2012	Craig Kuhary
2013	Lori Fabian
2014	Linda Coyle
2015	Sarah Ponath
2016	Ron Sonderhouse
2017	Amie Freiman
2018	Thomas Hofbauer
2019	Jesse Blocher
2020	David Muth
2021	Jessica Klein